

CERTIFIED BID TABULATION
OAK VILLA BOULEVARD/CHOCTAW STREET AREA REHABILITATION
 City of Baton Rouge - Parish of East Baton Rouge
 Project No. 08-AR-UF-0005
 Bid Date: Tuesday, July 23, 2009

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	GRADY CRAWFORD		GILMORE & SON		NOTTINGHAM		ALLEN & LeBLANC		LAUGHLIN-THYSSEN		HEMPHILL CONSTRUCTION		E. B. FEUCHT & SONS		DON M. BARRON		MORGAN CONTRACTING		REYNOLDS, INC.			
				Unit Price	Dollar Amount	Unit Price	Dollar Amount	Unit Price	Dollar Amount	Unit Price	Dollar Amount	Unit Price	Dollar Amount	Unit Price	Dollar Amount	Unit Price	Dollar Amount	Unit Price	Dollar Amount	Unit Price	Dollar Amount	Unit Price	Dollar Amount	Unit Price	Dollar Amount
2010301	REMOVAL OF TREES (13" TO Less Than 25")	EA	18	1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	400.00	\$ 7,200.00	3,200.00	\$ 57,600.00	500.00	\$ 9,000.00	1,100.00	\$ 19,800.00	1,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	3,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	960.00	\$ 17,280.00	2,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	1,800.00	\$ 32,400.00		
2010302	REMOVAL OF TREES (25" TO 36")	EA	12	1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	900.00	\$ 10,800.00	6,200.00	\$ 74,400.00	750.00	\$ 9,000.00	2,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	3,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00		
2020300	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	502	5.00	\$ 2,510.00	15.00	\$ 7,530.00	5.00	\$ 2,510.00	5.00	\$ 2,510.00	3.00	\$ 1,506.00	6.00	\$ 3,012.00	5.00	\$ 2,510.00	18.00	\$ 9,036.00	150.00	\$ 750.00	5.00	\$ 2,510.00		
2020400	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	1861	5.00	\$ 9,305.00	8.00	\$ 14,888.00	5.00	\$ 9,305.00	5.00	\$ 9,305.00	3.00	\$ 5,583.00	6.00	\$ 11,166.00	5.00	\$ 9,305.00	9.00	\$ 16,749.00	95.00	\$ 176,795.00	5.00	\$ 9,305.00		
2020500	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT AND CONCRETE BASE	SY	1720	5.00	\$ 8,600.00	13.00	\$ 22,360.00	5.00	\$ 8,600.00	5.00	\$ 8,600.00	3.00	\$ 5,160.00	10.00	\$ 17,200.00	8.00	\$ 13,760.00	9.00	\$ 15,480.00	100.00	\$ 172,000.00	5.00	\$ 8,600.00		
2020600	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE WALKS & DRIVES	SY	2612	5.00	\$ 13,060.00	8.00	\$ 20,896.00	5.00	\$ 13,060.00	5.00	\$ 13,060.00	2.00	\$ 5,224.00	5.00	\$ 13,060.00	5.00	\$ 13,060.00	9.00	\$ 23,508.00	125.00	\$ 326,500.00	5.00	\$ 13,060.00		
2020800	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	2292	5.00	\$ 11,460.00	7.00	\$ 16,044.00	5.00	\$ 11,460.00	5.00	\$ 11,460.00	1.00	\$ 2,292.00	5.00	\$ 11,460.00	4.00	\$ 9,168.00	7.20	\$ 16,502.40	135.00	\$ 309,420.00	6.25	\$ 14,325.00		
2020900	SAW CUTTING CONCRETE OR ASPHALT	LF	22458	4.90	\$ 110,442.00	9.00	\$ 202,122.00	5.85	\$ 131,379.30	5.00	\$ 112,290.00	1.50	\$ 33,687.00	4.00	\$ 89,832.00	5.00	\$ 112,290.00	8.40	\$ 188,647.20	12.00	\$ 269,496.00	2.25	\$ 50,530.50		
5010400	RESTORE ASPHALT PAVEMENT AND CONCRETE BASE	SY	1720	95.21	\$ 163,761.20	90.00	\$ 154,800.00	100.00	\$ 172,000.00	75.00	\$ 129,000.00	25.00	\$ 43,000.00	75.00	\$ 129,000.00	91.00	\$ 156,520.00	13.20	\$ 22,704.00	75.00	\$ 129,000.00	123.00	\$ 211,560.00		
5010500	RESTORE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	1861	71.60	\$ 133,247.60	30.00	\$ 55,830.00	80.00	\$ 148,880.00	65.00	\$ 120,965.00	30.00	\$ 55,830.00	55.00	\$ 102,355.00	69.00	\$ 128,409.00	66.00	\$ 122,826.00	130.00	\$ 241,930.00	68.00	\$ 126,548.00		
5020106	RESTORE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	502	65.95	\$ 33,106.90	90.00	\$ 45,180.00	70.00	\$ 35,140.00	65.00	\$ 32,630.00	90.00	\$ 45,180.00	65.00	\$ 32,630.00	66.00	\$ 33,132.00	84.00	\$ 42,168.00	500.00	\$ 251,000.00	81.00	\$ 40,662.00		
7010112	REMOVE AND REPLACE 12" DRAIN PIPE	LF	24	20.05	\$ 481.20	70.00	\$ 1,680.00	39.00	\$ 936.00	20.00	\$ 480.00	75.00	\$ 1,800.00	30.00	\$ 720.00	42.00	\$ 1,008.00	60.00	\$ 1,440.00	30.00	\$ 720.00	95.00	\$ 2,280.00		
7010115	REMOVE AND REPLACE 15" DRAIN PIPE	LF	24	25.58	\$ 613.92	80.00	\$ 1,920.00	39.00	\$ 936.00	25.00	\$ 600.00	80.00	\$ 1,920.00	36.00	\$ 864.00	45.00	\$ 1,080.00	66.00	\$ 1,584.00	40.00	\$ 960.00	100.00	\$ 2,400.00		
7010118	REMOVE AND REPLACE 18" DRAIN PIPE	LF	24	31.11	\$ 746.64	95.00	\$ 2,280.00	50.00	\$ 1,200.00	30.00	\$ 720.00	85.00	\$ 2,040.00	45.00	\$ 1,080.00	64.00	\$ 1,536.00	72.00	\$ 1,728.00	45.00	\$ 1,080.00	103.00	\$ 2,472.00		
7010124	REMOVE AND REPLACE 24" DRAIN PIPE	LF	24	42.82	\$ 1,027.68	110.00	\$ 2,640.00	70.00	\$ 1,680.00	40.00	\$ 960.00	95.00	\$ 2,280.00	60.00	\$ 1,440.00	75.00	\$ 1,800.00	96.00	\$ 2,304.00	60.00	\$ 1,440.00	108.00	\$ 2,592.00		
7010130	REMOVE AND REPLACE 30" DRAIN PIPE	LF	24	52.46	\$ 1,259.04	130.00	\$ 3,120.00	84.00	\$ 2,016.00	45.00	\$ 1,080.00	110.00	\$ 2,640.00	75.00	\$ 1,800.00	96.00	\$ 2,304.00	108.00	\$ 2,592.00	70.00	\$ 1,680.00	286.00	\$ 6,864.00		
7050330	30 -LB RIPRAP	TON	418	80.00	\$ 33,440.00	190.00	\$ 79,420.00	150.00	\$ 62,700.00	50.00	\$ 20,900.00	55.00	\$ 22,990.00	75.00	\$ 31,350.00	62.00	\$ 25,916.00	96.00	\$ 40,128.00	80.00	\$ 33,440.00	68.00	\$ 28,424.00		
8011000	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (0.0' TO 6.0' DEPTH)	LF	4146	105.40	\$ 436,988.40	40.00	\$ 165,840.00	81.41	\$ 337,525.86	75.00	\$ 310,950.00	70.00	\$ 290,220.00	90.00	\$ 373,140.00	95.00	\$ 393,870.00	300.00	\$ 1,243,800.00	65.00	\$ 269,490.00	230.00	\$ 953,580.00		
8011001	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (6.1' TO 8.0' DEPTH)	LF	247	110.00	\$ 27,170.00	50.00	\$ 32,228.56	130.48	\$ 32,228.56	85.00	\$ 20,995.00	115.00	\$ 28,405.00	100.00	\$ 24,700.00	76.00	\$ 18,772.00	300.00	\$ 74,100.00	70.00	\$ 17,290.00	620.00	\$ 153,140.00		
8011002	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (8.1' TO 10.0' DEPTH)	LF	117	118.97	\$ 13,919.49	60.00	\$ 7,020.00	173.96	\$ 20,353.32	95.00	\$ 11,115.00	165.00	\$ 19,305.00	110.00	\$ 12,870.00	105.00	\$ 12,285.00	400.00	\$ 46,800.00	75.00	\$ 8,775.00	700.00	\$ 81,900.00		
8011003	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (10.1' TO 12.0' DEPTH)	LF	52	153.41	\$ 7,977.32	80.00	\$ 4,160.00	260.94	\$ 13,568.88	185.00	\$ 9,620.00	390.00	\$ 20,280.00	165.00	\$ 8,580.00	175.00	\$ 9,100.00	600.00	\$ 31,200.00	80.00	\$ 4,160.00	725.00	\$ 37,700.00		
8011004	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (12.1' TO 16.0' DEPTH)	LF	76	226.44	\$ 17,209.44	100.00	\$ 7,600.00	290.38	\$ 22,068.88	250.00	\$ 19,000.00	400.00	\$ 30,400.00	240.00	\$ 18,240.00	215.00	\$ 16,340.00	800.00	\$ 60,800.00	100.00	\$ 7,600.00	750.00	\$ 57,000.00		
8011005	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (16.1' TO 20.0' DEPTH)	LF	15	275.71	\$ 4,135.65	180.00	\$ 2,700.00	309.74	\$ 4,646.10	300.00	\$ 4,500.00	800.00	\$ 12,000.00	290.00	\$ 4,350.00	302.00	\$ 4,530.00	1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	150.00	\$ 2,250.00	900.00	\$ 13,500.00		
8012000	SEWER REMOVE & REPLACE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (0.0' TO 6.0' DEPTH)	LF	59395	40.71	\$ 2,417,970.45	22.00	\$ 1,306,690.00	25.69	\$ 1,525,857.55	50.00	\$ 2,969,750.00	52.00	\$ 3,088,540.00	69.00	\$ 4,098,255.00	67.00	\$ 3,979,465.00	58.00	\$ 3,444,910.00	55.00	\$ 3,266,725.00	77.00	\$ 4,573,415.00		
8012001	SEWER REMOVE & REPLACE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (6.1' TO 8.0' DEPTH)	LF	21109	46.35	\$ 978,402.15	40.00	\$ 844,360.00	32.10	\$ 677,598.90	60.00	\$ 1,266,540.00	58.00	\$ 1,224,322.00	72.00	\$ 1,519,848.00	65.00	\$ 1,372,085.00	68.00	\$ 1,435,412.00	60.00	\$ 1,266,540.00	108.00	\$ 2,279,772.00		
8012002	SEWER REMOVE & REPLACE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (8.1' TO 10.0' DEPTH)	LF	10176	68.89	\$ 701,024.64	55.00	\$ 559,680.00	42.80	\$ 435,532.80	75.00	\$ 763,200.00	60.00	\$ 610,560.00	80.00	\$ 814,080.00	91.00	\$ 926,016.00	78.00	\$ 793,728.00	65.00	\$ 661,440.00	110.00	\$ 1,119,360.00		
8012003	SEWER REMOVE & REPLACE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (10.1' TO 12.0' DEPTH)	LF	5470	97.06	\$ 530,918.20	70.00	\$ 382,900.00	64.21	\$ 351,228.70	100.00	\$ 547,000.00	82.00	\$ 448,540.00	100.00	\$ 547,000.00	160.00	\$ 875,200.00	98.00	\$ 536,060.00	80.00	\$ 437,600.00	110.00	\$ 650,930.00		
8012004	SEWER REMOVE & REPLACE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (12.1' TO 16.0' DEPTH)	LF	4840	181.59	\$ 878,895.60	95.00	\$ 459,800.00	128.43	\$ 621,601.20	175.00	\$ 847,000.00	98.00	\$ 474,320.00	120.00	\$ 580,800.00	180.00	\$ 871,200.00	138.00	\$ 667,920.00	100.00	\$ 484,000.00	215.00	\$ 1,040,600.00		
8013000	LIMESTONE BEDDING AND BACKFILL	CY	200	74.55	\$ 14,910.00	80.00	\$ 16,000.00	76.00	\$ 15,200.00	60.00	\$ 12,000.00	40.00	\$ 8,000.00	80.00	\$ 16,000.00	44.00	\$ 8,800.00	54.00	\$ 10,800.00	132.00	\$ 26,400.00	63.00	\$ 12,600.00		
8013100	SAND BACKFILL	CY	15056	12.85	\$ 193,469.60	20.00	\$ 301,120.00	27.88	\$ 419,761.28	15.00	\$ 225,840.00	30.00	\$ 451,680.00	19.00	\$ 286,064.00	16.00	\$ 240,896.00	15.00	\$ 225,840.00	18.00	\$ 271,008.00	30.00	\$ 451,680.00		
8013200	SELECT MATERIAL FOR BACKFILL	CY	200	17.86	\$ 3,572.00	20.00	\$ 4,000.00	27.88	\$ 5,576.00	20.00	\$ 4,000.00	30.00	\$ 6,000.00	19.00	\$ 3,800.00	11.00	\$ 2,200.00	15.00	\$ 3,000.00	65.00	\$ 13,000.00	49.00	\$ 9,800.00		
802200A	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (4" DIAM.)	LF	370	0.00	\$ -	15.00	\$ 5,550.00	24.84	\$ 9,190.80	0.00	\$ -	1.00	\$ 370.00	0.00	\$ -	1.00	\$ 370.00	0.80	\$ 296.00	9.00	\$ 3,330.00	10.50	\$ 3,885.00		
802200B	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (6" DIAM.)	LF	25213	1.62	\$ 40,845.06	15.00	\$ 378,195.00	27.33	\$ 689,071.29	10.00	\$ 252,130.00	1.50	\$ 37,819.50	0.00	\$ -	1.40	\$ 35,298.20	1.50	\$ 37,819.50	10.00	\$ 252,130.00	11.50	\$ 289,949.50		
802200C	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (8" DIAM.)	LF	77524	2.88	\$ 223,269.12	30.00	\$ 2,325,720.00	36.06	\$ 2,795,515.44	12.00	\$ 930,288.00	3.00	\$ 232,572.00	2.00	\$ 155,048.00	2.80	\$ 217,067.20	2.50	\$ 193,810.00	3.00	\$ 232,572.00	13.50	\$ 1,046,574.00		
802200D	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (10" DIAM.)	LF	2848	4.50	\$ 12,816.00	45.00	\$ 128,160.00	39.77	\$ 113,264.96	15.00	\$ 42,720.00	4.00	\$ 11,392.00	3.00	\$ 8,544.00	4.50	\$ 12,816.00	4.00	\$ 11,392.00	6.00	\$ 17,088.00	15.25	\$ 43,432.00		
802200E	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (12" DIAM.)	LF	1463	6.47	\$ 9,465.61	6																			